FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| DOC | Ket | NO.: |  |
|-----|-----|------|--|
| _   |     |      |  |
|     |     |      |  |

| OMB No. 0661-0011 (exp.4/94)<br>Copyright 1994-97 LegelStar<br>TM05/REV03  | TRADEMARKS ONLY                                |  | ONLY   | 82152,00001             |        |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|-------------------------|--------|--|--|
| Tab settings → → → ▼   | ▼  | ▼  | ▼  | ▼                       | ▼      |  |  |
| To the Director of the United States Patent a  | nd Trademark Office: P                         | lease record   | the attached original o  | documents or copy there | eof.   |  |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     The Merlin Company LLC   |  |  | Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Onvia.com, Inc.                              |                         |        |  |  |
|  | Association Limited Partnership  any  Yes 🖾 No | City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98109  Individual(s) citizenship  Association |  |                         |        |  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ Other   | Security Agreement                             |  |  |                         |        |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration nur   | nbers(s):                                      |  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | <del></del>             |        |  |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)  |  |  | B. Trademark Reg   | jistration No.(s)       |        |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Donald S. Showalter  Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP  Suite 1300 |  |  | es ⊠ No<br>⊔mber of applications<br>tions involved:  |                         | 1      |  |  |
|  |  |  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00  □ Enclosed  ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |                         |        |  |  |
| Street Address: One East Broward Boulevard   |  |  | 8. Deposit account number:   |                         |        |  |  |
| City: Fort Lauderdale State: _   | 08-2625  |  |  |                         |        |  |  |
|  | DO NOT U                                       | SE THIS SPA  | CE   |                         |        |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.  Donald S. Showalter, Reg. 33,033                                      | the foregoing informat                         | ion is true s  | and correct and any a  | attached copy is a tru  | е сору |  |  |

Name of Person Signing

Signature

February 18, 2004

700067<del>0</del>91

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and RAME: 0635

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made on this 12 day of 1637 day, 2004, by and between The Merlin Company LLC, a Florida limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor"), having a principal business address at 711 West Harvard Street, Orlando, Florida 32804, in favor of Onvia.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal business address at 1260 Mercer Street, Seattle, Washington 98109.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (hereinafter "Mark"), the federal registrations therefor, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Mark.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Mark, the applications, and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Mark and the registrations therefor as identified on Schedule A and the goodwill of the business connected with the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this 12 day of FE3RUARY, 2004.

THE MERLIN COMPANY LLC

Bv

ouglas J. Merlin, Manager

# 1685295\_v1

## Schedule A

BIDLINE; U.S. Registration No. 1927278

# 1685295\_**v**1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002797 FRAME; 0637.